

BOROUGH OF METUCHEN

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Tel. (732) 632-8540 • Fax (732) 632-8100 • 500 Main Street • Metuchen, N.J. 08840

APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT

Control Information	1 (Office Use Only)				
Application Number	Applicar	nt Name		Date Received	Date Deemed Complete
1. Application					
A. Location					
Street Address	443 Middlesex Av	/enue			
Block	117	Lot	93	Zone	R-1
Situated on	easterly	side of	Mic	ddlesex Avenu	
distant		feet from	-		
B. The Site is Locat	ed:	_		Wang 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	And hope of the same and the same
☐ Within 200' of Ed	lison Township 🔯 Adj	acent to 0	County Road	☐ Adi	acent to State Highway
C. Status:			·	,	
☑ New	☐ Revision or Resubmiss	sion of Pri	or Applicatio	n No.	
D. Type (Check all that			30		
☐ Concept	☐ Preliminary		☐ Final		☐ Conditional Use Approval
☐ Minor Site Plan	☐ Major Site Plan		☐ Minor	Subdivision	☑ Major Subdivision
🛘 (a) – Appeal					☐ (d) – Variance (Use)
☐ Request for Waiv	er of Submission Requirer	☐ Other	, ,	(2)	
E. Nature of Relief o	r Variance Request (List C	ordinance Re	eference Section	ns)	
None.				<u> </u>	
ATTO STORES TO STORE OF THE STO		2/		- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	
F. Date and Disposit	ion of any previous Boar	d Hearin	s involving	this Site	
App with	licant was previously out action from the b	before oard.	the ZBA b	ut withdrew th	at application
1. S	List maps and other exhibits according to the control of the contr	elevation	ons and flo	or plans for pr	roposed dwellings.

2. Applicant Information

A. Applicant		
First Name	Aros Development LLC	Phone 732-742-3432
Last Name		Phone
Street Address	43 Oak Avenue	Fax
City / State	Metuchen NJ zip 08840	_ Emailarosapts@aol.com
B. Applicant is a/a	<u>n:</u>	
☐ Individual	☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation	☑ OtherLLC
C. Applicant's Rela	ationship to Owner:	
⊠ Owner	☐ Lessee ☐ Purchaser Under Co	ntract
D. Owner (If other tha	n Applicant: requires Owner's Consent on Page 6)	;a
First Name		Phone
Last Name		Phone
Street Address		Fax
City / State	Zip	Email
3. Applicant's E		
	If Applicant is a Corporation; must be a licensed in the S Richard Mongelli, Esq.	(ate of New Jersey)
Name	441 Main Street	Phone 732-549-9800
Street Address		Fax
City / State	Metuchen NJ zip 08840	Email rich @mongellilaw.com
B. Engineer Name	William Lane, Menlo Engineering	Phone 732-846-8585
Street Address	261 Cleveland Avenue	Fax 732-846-9439
City / State	Highland Park, NJ _{Zip} 08904	Email blane@menloeng.com
C. Architect		
Name	Mark Marcille	Phone 732-662-5824
Street Address	50 Main Street	Fax 732-632-5826
City / State	Metuchen NJ zip 08840	Email mark@mpm-arch.com
D. Other Profession	al Consultants	
Name		Phone
Street Address		Fax
City / State	Zip	Email

4. Plat / Plan Data

	Mulit-family d	ucture welling on Middle	esex Avenue.	
B. Proposed	Use of Land / St	ructure		
	A major subdi	vision to create th	ree building lots with two nev	w single-family homes
			ng with five units to remain.	
C. Building Da				
Existing:	Floor Area:		Height in Stories & Feet:	
Addition:	Floor Area;		Height in Stories & Feet:	
New Bldg:	Floor Area:		Height in Stories & Feet:	
Total Floor Ar				
D. Subdivision	n Data	Q		
Area:	Entire Tract:	48,546 sf	Portion being subdivided:	21,181 sf
No. of Lots:	Present	1	Proposed:	<u>3</u>
No. of Units:	Demolished:	0	Proposed:	
Purpose:	A m	ajor subdivision t	o create three building lots w	ith two new single-fan
E. Non-Reside	ential Use Data			
Total Floor Area of Building:			Present	Proposed
Floor Area to I	•			
Off-Street Parl	•			
Number of Em	_	-		
Days & Hours	of Operation:	-		
Machinen / E	quipment Used:	till er wei eiter	and the court of the court of	
Machinery / EC	Julpment Osea:	-		
) <u></u>		
Description of	Operation(s):			
firment at	- F	-		
			- Vivi	
		48 of reference and appeals of the same	e sine confinence in the confinence of the confi	to find the country of the state of the stat

5. Request for Bulk Variance

SEE BULK TABLE APPENDED AS EXHIBIT A

A. Bulk Regulations	District Description	_		
Min. Lot Area	District Requirements	Present	Proposed	Variance
Min. Lot Width		***************************************		
Min. Lot Depth (Average)				
Min. Front Yard Setback			Company of the compan	_ 🛚
Min. Side Yard Setback (Left)				'n
Min. Side Yard Setback (Right)				
Min. Side Yard Setback (Combined)				
Min. Rear Yard Setback			***	
Max. Building Coverage				. 0
Max. Impervious Coverage				
Max. Height				. 📙
	3		0	
B. Describe below the nature of the con Proofs to be provided a	straints imposed by the straints imposed by the straints in the straints with the straints in	the physical charact	eristics of the prope	erty.
	it pasio nearing v	nui experts.		
	12	*		
C. Describe below any other exceptional complying with the Zoning Ordinance.	l conditions of the pr	operty that prevent t	the applicant from	and the second s
Proofs to be provided at	public hearing wi	th experts		
Ø.		ar oxporto.		
D. Describe below how not granting this v	ariance request woul	d impose difficulties (or undue hardship u	oon you.
Proofs to be provided at	public hearing wi	th experts.		
E. Describe below how the granting of the	ne variance request v	viil not result in subs	tantial detriment to	the
public good nor substantially impair the	intent and purpose of	of the Zone Plan and	the Zoning Ordinar	ice.
Proofs to be provided at	public hearing wi	th experts.		

HIGHLAND AVENUE PARCEL
PROPOSED PROPOSED 93.03
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING DETACHED DWELLING
11,063 SF
58.4 FT
182.2 FT
AVERAGE OF ADJACENT AVERAGE OF ADJACENT PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES
+
20.5 FT
86.7 FT
15.4 ×
21.1 %
2.5 STORIES
34.80 FT (note 1) 34.51 FT (note 0)
8 T
30.4 %
SPACES (MORES 3 & 4) 3 SPACES (MORES 3 & 4)
오늘 수 그는 이 가는 아니는 그 나를 하는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는데 없었다면 없는데 없었다면 없는데 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면

6. Request for Conditional Use Approval / Use Variance A. Describe below the specifics of the request.	
n/a	
B. Describe below the special reasons which exist that support the granting of the request.	
n/a	
C. Describe below how the public Interest will be served by the granting of the request.	
n/a	
D. Describe below what circumstances exist or what measures will be taken to ensure that, if the granted, the surrounding property owners will experience no adverse impact or undue burden.	e request is
n/a ,	
5. Describe below how the granting of the request will not result in substantial detriment to the part of the part of the substantially impair the intent and purpose of the Zone Plan and the Zoning Ordinance.	public good
n/a	
_	H - Opening and Administration in the Control of th

.

7. Correspondence

A. Person to be co	ntacted in regard to all matters	pertaining to	this Appl	ication	(If other than Applicant)
First Name	Richard		Phone		2-261-0884
Last Name	Mongelli		Phone		
Street Address	441 Main Street		Fax		
City / State	Metuchen NJ Zip	08840	Email	rich	@mongellilaw.com
I, THE UNDERSIGN AND THE WORK D IS MY RESPONSI METUCHEN RELA	IED, HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION FOR ESCRIBED HEREIN AND CERTIFY TO THE SILITY TO BE AWARE OF AND CONTING TO THIS APPLICATION, I DEPENDENCE OF THE ANY PROVISIONS OF THE ANY PROVINCE OF THE ANY PROVISIONS OF THE ANY PROPERTY.	IHE ACCURACY IPLY WITH ALI STAND THAT E	r of that in L Zoning R	EQUIRE	TION, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT MENTS OF THE BOROUGH OF
ENFORCEMENT ACCOUNTING TO IS IN COMPLIANCE DEFINED BY THE	I MIT LINOTISIONS OF THE APPLIC	MENCED AT THE	E ABOVE LO	CATION G AND	OID AND MAY RESULT IN AN UNTIL THE APPLICANT/OWNER
A. Applicant's Verif	ication				
	STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS AP	PLICATION AR	E TRUE =		
	nthony Rosamilia Jr.			Date _	December 24, 2020
B. Owner's Authoriz	zation				5
I HEREBY CERTIFY THA DOCUMENTS PRESENTE TO SUBMIT THIS APPLIC	T I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD OF THE ED TO THE PLANNING BOARD / ZONING ATION FOR DEVELOPMENT.	E PROPERTY D BOARD OF AI	DESCRIBED H DJUSTMENT.	IEREON I HEREE	AND THAT I CONCUR WITH THE BY AUTHORIZE THE APPLICANT
Name An	thony Rosamilia Jr.			ate _	December 24, 2020
Telephone & Fax N	1 / Mulin Number:	132			



BOROUGH OF METUCHEN

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Tel. (732) 632-8540 • Fax (732) 632-8100 • 500 Main Street • Metuchen, N.J. 08840

CERTIFIED LIST REQUEST

ТО	Office of the Tax Assessor, Borough of Metuch	en				
FROM	Richard Mongelli, Esq.					
	441 Main Street, Metuchen,	NJ 08840				
	(Address)					
	732-549-9800					
	(Phone)	-				
DATE	December 24, 2020					
		d address of all property owners within a 200-foot				
radius o	radius of Block17, Lot(s)93 of the Borough of Metuchen Tax Map.					
l unders	stand that the attached list of utility companies w	rill also need to be notified,				
l unders	stand that upon application of said certified list, p	payment in the amount of ten dollars (\$10.00) or				
twenty-f	five cents (\$0.25) per name, whichever is greate	r, must be rendered.				
Ric	chard Mongelli, Esq.	December 24, 2020				
Reques	stor's Name	Date				
د	+					
Request	stor's Signature					

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE

I certify that the following entities or persons are the only owners of 10% or more of the equity of the applicant, AROS DEVELOPMENT, LLC:

Anthony Rosamilia, Jr. 43 Oak Avenue Metuchen, NJ 08840

Anthony Rosamilia Jr.

December 24, 2020

Sworn to me this 24th day of December, 2020.

RICHARD MONGELLI, ESQ.

Attorney at Law of NJ